



Licensing Reply - Reg 12 Reply Received - 1 for Ballygarvan Licence (D0540-01)

Licence: Ballygarvan (D0540-01)

Status Reason: Closed

Issued On:

Action Type: Licensing Reply

Status History Action: Reg 12 Reply Received

Dear Applicant

I refer to the application for a Waste Water Discharge Licence relating to the D0540-01 Ballygarvan agglomeration.

I advise you of a failure of compliance with:

- Regulation 11 of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, as amended. The notice as erected or fixed at the site contravenes Regulation 11(c) and (d) of the regulations.
- Regulations 9 of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, as amended. A period of more than two weeks has elapsed between the publication of the notice (required in accordance with Regulation 9 of the regulations), and the making of this application on 21/08/2012.
Copy of site notice and drawing to follow

This application was sent to the EPA on the 20th July 2012, you state that the application was made on the 21st August. Newspaper advert was published on the 6th July 2012.

Can you please confirm if Cork Co. Council has failed to comply with regulation 9 of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, as amended?

The evidence requested should be submitted by 31/10/2012.

Please direct any queries that you may have in relation to the above to the Inspector Marie O'Connor or to OCLR Admin Team A.

Yours sincerely

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use

Tel: 053-9160600